HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 238 by Representative Moore

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 14:43.5.1" and before the comma "," delete "and 43.5.2"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "crimes of felony and misdemeanor" and insert
- 5 "crime of"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 4, after "the" and before the semicolon ";" change "crimes" to "crime"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, at the end of line 4, after "penalties;" delete the remainder of the line and delete
- line 5 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 6 delete "Public Safety and Corrections to
- 11 promulgate rules;"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, line 8, after "R.S. 14:43.5.1" and before "hereby" delete "and 43.5.2 are" and
- 14 insert "is"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 9, after "§43.5.1." and before "exposure" change "Felony intentional" to
- 17 "Intentional"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 1, delete line 17 in its entirety
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 1, at the beginning of line 18, change "B.(1)" to "B."
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 1, line 18, after "of" and before "intentional" delete "felony"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 Delete pages 2 through 4 in their entirety